FORM PTO-1595 R 1.31-92 1.1 - 2.1 - 2	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Tab settings ⊕ ⊕ ⊕ ▼	EXPRESS MAIL ice ▼ EV195834610US		
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Manon Belley and Tuan Nguyen Le Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	on, the execution date of the application is: November 12, 2002 B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Intellectual Property Practice Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP	☑ Enclosed		
Street Address: 111 Lyon Street NW, Suite 900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49503-2487	8. Deposit account number.		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
William P. Dani Name of Boroon Signing	November 13, 2002		
Name of Person Signing 11/21/2002 LINUFLLER 00000077 29170846	Signature Date		
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		

PATENT REEL: 013498 FRAME: 0502

01621.80523 611827-4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS	, Manon Belley		Tuan Nguyen Le	
residing at	1247 De Genes		925 SW 67 Place	
	Laval, Quebec, C	Canada H7P 5W1	Portland, Oregon 97225	
respectively, (hereins	fter referred to as Assignor) has	s (have) invented certain r	ew and useful improvement	s in
	FOOTWEAR UPPER		•	
for which an applicat	ion for United States Letters Pa	itent was:		
X exc	ecuted on even date herewith.			
file	d on	as Application Seri	al No.	<u></u> .
WHEREAS	, Wolverine Wor	rld Wide, Inc.		
a corporation of the	State of Delaware			
having a place of bus	iness at, 9341 Courtland Drive, N	N.E., Rockford, MI 49351	(hereinafter referred to as Ass	signee) is desirous of acquiring
the entire right, title,	and interest in and to said invent	tion and in and to any Lett	ars Patcat that may be granted	d therefor in the United States
and in any and all for	eign countries.	i		
interest in and to said Patent which may be continuations-in-part application the benef Assignor he said Letters Patent, v	ble consideration, Assignor here invention in the United States a granted therefor in the United States, substitutions, renewals, reexacts of the International Conventional authorizes and requests the when granted, to Assignee as the successors and assigns.	and in all foreign countries tates and in all foreign countries aminations, and extension ion.	and the entire right, title, an intries and in and to all divisions thereof including the full the United States and in all for	d interest in and to all Letters ons, reissues, continuations, - right to claim for any such oreign countries to issue all of
invention, and to tes substitution, renewal to be issued to Assign	Assignor agrees to communicatify in any legal proceeding, to reexamination, and reissue applies, to make all rightful oaths and protection for said invention in t	sign all lawful papers, to lications, to execute all ned d generally do everything p	execute all divisional, contin essary assignment papers to cossible to aid Assignee, its su	nuation, continuation-in-part, cause all of said Letters Patent
IN TESTIM	IONY WHEREOF, I (we) have	hereunto set my (our) har	d(s) on the date appearing n	ext to my (our) signature.
Witness:		Inventor:		Date:
		Manon Belley	<u>y</u>	12/11/2002

Tuan Nguyen Le

PATENT REEL: 013498 FRAME: 0503 WARNER

5034600566

EXPRESS MAIL EV195834610US

ASSIGNMENT

•	WHEREAS,	Manon Belley	Tuan Nguyen Le	
residing a	ıt	1247 De Genes	925 SW 67 Place	
		Laval, Quebec, Canada H7P 5W1	Portland, Oregon 973	225
respective		ed to as Assignor) has (have) invented certa TWEAR UPPER	in new and useful improver	ments in
for which		ted States Letters Patent was:		
X	executed on e	ven date herewith.		
	filed on	as Application S	erial No.	·
١	WHEREAS,	Wolverine World Wide, Inc.		
•	tion of the State of	Delaware		
the entire		I Courtland Drive, N.E., Rockford, MI 493 in and to said invention and in and to any L ries.		
other good interest in Patent wh continuati application	d and valuable consider and to said invention in the may be granted the ions-in-part, substitution on the benefits of the In	in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (station, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and in the United States and in all foreign countrefor in the United States and in all foreign countrefor in the United States and in all foreign count, renewals, reexaminations, and extens ternational Convention.	transfers unto Assignce the ries and the entire right, title countries and in and to all di ions thereof including the	full and exclusive right, title, and e, and interest in and to all Letters ivisions, reissues, continuations, full right to claim for any such
said Lette		izes and requests the patent office officials of the entire right and assigns.		
invention, substitution to be issue	, and to testify in any l on, renewal, reexaminated to Assignce, to make	igrees to communicate to Assignee or its regal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, tion, and reissue applications, to execute all all rightful oaths and generally do everything said invention in the United States and in	to execute all divisional, conecessary assignment paper ng possible to aid Assignee, in	ontinuation, continuation-in-part, is to cause all ofsaid Letters Patent
ı	N TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) l	nand(s) on the date appearing	ng next to my (our) signature.
Witness:		Inventor:		Date:
		Manon Belley MANAMA	ipile	11-12-02
01621.805	23	Tuan Nguyen Le	V	

PATENT REEL: 013498 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 11/13/2002

811827-4